Category
Children Less than 3 Years Old

Children from 3rd to 6th Birthday

EFIRSTS

CALIFORNIA

Annual Report AR-2

San Diego Demographic Worksheet
July 1, 2023 - June 30, 2024

Population Served

Children — Ages Unknown (birth to 6th Birthday)

Primary Caregivers

Total Population Served

Item 1-3

Number
3,192
1,019

42,316

28,740

75,267



Primary Languages Spoken in the Home

Category

Cantonese

English

Korean

Mandarin

Other - Specify with text box
Spanish

Unknown

Vietnamese

Number of
Children

45
28,628
17
130
3,000
14,253
372

82

Totals 46,527

Number of Primary Caregivers

14,750
150
229
446

4,764
8,296

104

28,740



Race/Ethnicity of Population Served

Category

Alaska Native/American Indian
Asian

Black/African-American
Hispanic/Latino

Two or more races

Other — Specify with text box
other

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
Unknown

White

Number of
Children

1,431
1,867
3,138
23,603
3,159

2,272

214
2,183

8,660

Totals 46,527

Number of Primary Caregivers

70
138
1,179
72

369

26,436

465

28,740



Duplication Assessment

Category Data
Degree of Duplication 0%
Confidence in Data No data entered for this section as of

9/27/2024 4:03:48 PM.

Additional Details (Optional)



