

### **Annual Report AR-2**

#### San Diego Demographic Worksheet July 1, 2023 - June 30, 2024

#### **Population Served**

Category	Number
Children Less than 3 Years Old	3,192
Children from 3rd to 6th Birthday	1,019
Children – Ages Unknown (birth to 6th Birthday)	42,316
Primary Caregivers	28,740
Total Population Served	75,267

# Primary Languages Spoken in the Home

Category	Number of Children	Number of Primary Caregivers
Cantonese	45	1
English	28,628	14,750
Korean	17	150
Mandarin	130	229
Other - Specify with text box	3,000	446
Spanish	14,253	4,764
Unknown	372	8,296
Vietnamese	82	104
Totals	46,527	28,740

# Race/Ethnicity of Population Served

Category	Number of Children	Number of Primary Caregivers
Alaska Native/American Indian	1,431	7
Asian	1,867	70
Black/African-American	3,138	138
Hispanic/Latino	23,603	1,179
Two or more races	3,159	72
Other – Specify with text box other	2,272	369
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	214	4
Unknown	2,183	26,436
White	8,660	465
Totals	46,527	28,740

## **Duplication Assessment**

Category	Data
Degree of Duplication	0%
Confidence in Data	No data entered for this section as of 9/27/2024 4:03:48 PM.
Additional Details (Optional)	